Accounts payable - related party (354,328)
Long term liabilities (1,856,254)
Amounts payable to former owners of Wild (626,780)
Total liabilities assumed (6,145,148)
   Net assets acquired $ 2,500,000

Of the $872,569 of intangible assets, substantially all of the amount represents customer relationships, which are
being amortized over a five-year period.

The results of operations prior to acquisition for Allison�s have not been included in the primary financial
statements for the three and six months periods ended June 30, 2007, since the transaction was consummated as
of the close of business on June 30, 2007.

20

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

34

The following Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the nine months ended
September 30, 2007 give effect to the acquisition of Allison's as if it had occurred on or before January 1, 2006:

Vaughan Foods, Inc. and Allison's Gourmet Kitchens, LP
Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

Vaughan Allisons Acquisition ProForma

Historical Historical Adjustments
Post

Acquisition
 (unaudited)  (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Net sales $ 46,952,777 $ 13,232,939 ($ 984,776) A1 $ 59,200,940
Cost of sales 41,882,101 10,842,804 (1,204,581) A2 51,520,324
Gross profit 5,070,676 2,390,135 219,805 7,680,616
Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,977,368 1,462,715 15,421 A3 5,455,504
Operating income 1,093,308 927,420 204,384 2,225,112
Rent income 219,805 - (219,805) A4 -
Interest expense (1,726,715) (75,948) (50,000) A5 (1,852,663)
Loss on sale of asset (21,486) - - (21,486)
Interest income 88,681 - - 88,681
Other income and expense, net (1,439,715) (75,948) (269,805) (1,785,468)
Income (Loss) before income taxes (346,407) 851,472 (65,421) 439,644
Income tax expense (benefit) 115,725 - 51,340 A6 167,065
Net income (loss) $ (462,132) $ 851,472 (116,761) $ 272,579
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 3,074,359 3,074,359
Net (loss) per share - basic and diluted $ (0.15) $ 0.09

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

A1 Intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison in the amount of $984,776.
A2 Intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison, plus the rent paid by Allison to Vaughan in

the amount of $984,776 and $219,805 respectively.
A3 Amortization of the customer list value of $15,421 (calculated by dividing the $154,210 acquisition valuation